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AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the 
property taxes of King County for the 
year of 1994 and amending Ordinance 11204; 
Section 2 as amended, and declaring an emergency. 

PREAMBLE: 
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The 1994 property tax levy ordinance for the Rural 
Library District omitted property in the Town of Clyde 
Hill and the City of Carnation. The voters of these 
jurisdictions chose in 1992 to annex to the Rural Library 
District effective January 1, 1994. The Rural Library 
District levy will hereby be amended to include the 
amounts attributable to those residents and corrected 

. property tax statements will be mailed to them. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. Ordinance 11192, Section 2, as·amended, is 

2611 amended to read as follows: The Council of King County, 

2711 Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated 

2811 expenditures for the year 1994, less the total of estimated. 

2911 revenues from sources other than taxation, including available 

3011 surplus and such expenditures ·as are to be met from bond 

3111 warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows: 

32 11 TAX LEVY - 1994 
33 FUND 
34 
3511 COUNTY 
36 
37 CURRENT EXPENSE 
38 MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION 
39 VETERAN'S AID 
40 RIVER IMPROVEMENT 
41 INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP 
42 BOND REDEMPTION--LIMITED 
43 
4411 TOTAL 
45 
46 UNINCORPORATED COUNTY-RDS 
47 UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 
48 SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY 
49 CONSERVATION FUTURES 
50 LTD. BOND RED. 
51 CONS. FUTURES CIP 
52 AFIS 
53 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 
54 REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 
55 
5611 TOTAL COUNTY 
57 

5811 PORT 
59 CITIES & TOWNS 
60 
6111 SEATTLE 

TAX 

$133,010,474.00 
2,846,215.00 
1,280,802.00 
1,925,725.00 

50,000.00 
6,742,000.00 

$ 145,855,216.00 

45,843,093.00 
49,900,000.00 
29,311,720.00 

1,369,000.00 
5,958,905.00 
2,343,772.00 

18,750,180.00 
34,900,000.00 

$334,231,886.00 

$ 35,646,106.00 

$ 124,862,548.00 
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1 ALGONA 288,344.00 
2 AUBURN 8,015,926.00 
3 BEAUX ARTS 67,489.00 

4 BELLEVUE 22,399,200.00' 

5 BLACK DIAMOND 86,244.00 

6 BOTHELL 1,948,453.00 
7 BURIEN 4,750,028.00 

8 CARNATION 171,580.00 

9 CLYDE HILL 444,284.00 

10 DES MOINES 1,755,056.00 

11 DUVALL 194,175.00 

12 ENUMCLAW 1,139,717.00 

13 FEDERAL WAY 5,596,439.00 

14 HUNTS POINT 132,161.00 

15 ISSAQUAH 1,670,474.00 

16 KENT 12,567,645.00 

17 KIRKLAND 7,397,336.00 

18 LK FOREST PK 342,000.00 

19 MEDINA 1,074,077.00 

20 
21 MERCER ISLAND 6,339,552.00 

22 MILTON 79,676.00 

23 NORMANDY PK 927,010.00 

24 NORTH BEND 375,550.00 

25 PACIFIC 300,796.00 

26 REDMOND 9,425,087.00 
27 RENTON 13,115,921.00 
28 SEATAC 5,990,000.00 
29 SKYKOMISH 34,322.00 
30 SNOQUALMIE 277,753.00 

31 TUKWILA 7,747,000.00 

32 WOODINVILLE 1,272,546.00 

33 YARROW PT 217,818.00 

34 
35 TOTAL $241,006,207.00 

36 
37 11 WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS 
38 BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDGE $ 46,105.00 

39 
40 FIRE DISTRICTS 
41 1 $ 25,623.00 
42 2 954,735.00 

43 4 4,437,796.00 

44 5 102,755.00 

45 10 4,953,524.00 

46 11 1,547,500.00 

47 13 1,270,895.00 

48 14 1,009,457.00 

49 16 1,928,224.00 

50 17 170,040.00 

51 20 813,314 • .00 

52 24 7,082.00 

53 25 1,603,940.00 
54 26 1,161,708.00 
55 27 274,534.00 
56 28 354,230.00 
57 31 22,592.00 
58 34 2,728,827.00 
59 36 3,389,573.00 
60 37 3,286,946.00 

61 38 494,092.00 

62 39 8,257,657.00 
63 40 1,430,005.00 
64 41 1,569,230.00 
65 43 2,441,742.00 
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TOTAL 

44 
45 
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51 

MISCELLANEOUS 

RURAL LIBRARY 35,518,558.00 
HOSP 1 
HOSP 2 
HOSP 4 
CEMETERY 1. 
VASHON MAURY PARKS 
NORTHSHORE PARKS AND REC 
GREEN RIVER FLOOD. ZONE 

TOTAL. 45,940,706.00 

SCHOOLS· 

SEATTLE 
FEDERAL WAY 
ENUMCLAW 
FIFE 
MERCER ISLAND 
HIGHLINE 
VASHON ISLAND 
RENTON 
BELLEVUE 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
RIVERVIEW 
AUBURN 
TAHOMA 
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
ISSAQUAH 
SHORELINE 
LAKE WASHINGTON 
KENT 
NORTHSHORE 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 1,079,401,998.00 
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11430 
1,151,617.00 

737,661. 00 
323,327.00 

58,135 .. 00 
107,698.00 

62,765.00 

$ 46,677,224.00 

$ ((35,273,952.00)) 
2,122,237.00 
6,407,237.00 
1,025,960.00 

54,000.00 
134,215.00 
175,497.00 
503,002.00 

$ ((45,696,100.00)) 

$ 69,974,211.00 
26,861,000.00 
'4,985, 000.00 

666,808.00 
6,278,046.00 

20,400,000.00 
3,540,000.00 

22,054,967.00 
30,374,697.00 
4,332,028.00 
3,848,500.00 

17,900,000.00 
6,125,000.00 
6,825,000.00 

22,200,000.00 
19,700,000.00 
47,600,000.00 
39,065,000.00 
23,123,507.00 

$ 375,853,764.00 

$ ((1,079,157,392.00)) 
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111 SECTION 2. The metropolitan county council directs the 

211 assessor and the finance division to corr~ct the levy as 

311 indicated above and to prepare and mail corrected tax 

411 statements to the affected taxpayers. 

511 SECTION 3. The'county finds as a fact and declares that an 

611 emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for the 
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immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety or for 

the support of county government and its existing public 

institutions. 

INTRODUCED AND READ·for the first time this 1/ ;:r{ _ day 

of ~ ,1994. 

PASSED this ;25;£,6 day of ~ , 1994. 

Passed by a vote of j/:lt a 6 . 
J 

ATTEST: 

L.t&"~ .. 

KIN~ CO~Y COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~o·· 
Chair ,~ 

. Clerk of te councU 

APPROVED this Z, day of ~+ , 19!!f 


