June 2, 1994 mms/94levy.am.preamble

-`;-

Introduced by:

Proposed No

KENT PULLEN

94 - 436

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the

property taxes of King County for the year of 1994 and amending Ordinance 11204; Section 2 as amended, and declaring an emergency.

PREAMBLE:

The 1994 property tax levy ordinance for the Rural Library District omitted property in the Town of Clyde Hill and the City of Carnation. The voters of these jurisdictions chose in 1992 to annex to the Rural Library District effective January 1, 1994. The Rural Library District levy will hereby be amended to include the amounts attributable to those residents and corrected property tax statements will be mailed to them.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

Ordinance 11192, Section 2, as amended, is SECTION 1. The Council of King County, amended to read as follows: Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1994, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1994

32	TAX LEVY - 1994	
33	FUND	TAX
34		
35	COUNTY	
36		
37	CURRENT EXPENSE	\$133,010,474.00
38	MENTAL HEALTH/RETARDATION	2,846,215.00
39	VETERAN'S AID	1,280,802.00
40	RIVER IMPROVEMENT	1,925,725.00
41	INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMP	50,000.00
42	BOND REDEMPTIONLIMITED	6,742,000.00
43		6 1/4F 0EE 016 00
44	TOTAL	\$ 145,855,216.00
45		45 043 003 00
46	UNINCORPORATED COUNTY-RDS	45,843,093.00
47	UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS	49,900,000.00
48	SPECIAL COUNTYWIDE EMS LEVY	29,311,720.00
49	CONSERVATION FUTURES	1 262 222 22
50	LTD. BOND RED.	1,369,000.00
51	CONS. FUTURES CIP	5,958,905.00
52	AFIS	2,343,772.00
53	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS	18,750,180.00
54	REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER	34,900,000.00
55		6224 221 886 88
56	TOTAL COUNTY	\$334,231,886.00
57		¢ 35 646 106 00
58	PORT	\$ 35,646,106.00
59	CITIES & TOWNS	
60		A 104 000 E40 00
61	SEATTLE	\$ 124,862,548.00

1	ALGONA			•	288,344.00
2	AUBURN				8,015,926.00
3	BEAUX ARTS	•			67,489.00
4	BELLEVUE				22,399,200.00
5	BLACK DIAMOND				86,244.00 1,948,453.00
6	BOTHELL				4,750,028.00
7 8	BURIEN CARNATION				171,580.00
9	CLYDE HILL				444,284.00
10	DES MOINES		•	٠.	1,755,056.00
11	DUVALL				194,175.00
12	ENUMCLAW				1,139,717.00
13	FEDERAL WAY			•	5,596,439.00 132,161.00
14 15	HUNTS POINT ISSAQUAH		•		1,670,474.00
16	KENT				12,567,645.00
17	KIRKLAND				7,397,336.00
18	LK FOREST PK		-		342,000.00
19	MEDINA				1,074,077.00
20					6,339,552.00
21	MERCER ISLAND	•			79,676.00
22	MILTON NORMANDY PK				927,010.00
24	NORTH BEND				375,550.00
25	PACIFIC				300,796.00
26	REDMOND				9,425,087.00
27	RENTON		·		13,115,921.00 5,990,000.00
28 29	SEATAC SKYKOMISH		•		34,322.00
30	SNOQUALMIE				277,753.00
31	TUKWILA				7,747,000.00
32	WOODINVILLE				1,272,546.00 217,818.00
33	YARROW PT				217,010.00
34	TOTAL				\$241,006,207.00
36	10112				
37	WATER AND SEWER D				46 105 00
38	BRYN MAWR-LAKERIDO	SE		\$	46,105.00
39 40	FIRE DISTRICTS				
41	1			\$	25,623.00
42	2				954,735.00
43	2 4				4,437,796.00
44	5				102,755.00 4,953,524.00
45	10 11				1,547,500.00
46	13				1,270,895.00
48	14	•			1,009,457.00
49	16				1,928,224.00
50	17				170,040.00
51	.20				813,314.00 7,082.00
52	24				1,603,940.00
53 54	25 26				1,161,708.00
55	27	•			274,534.00
56	28				354,230.00
57	31		•		22,592.00
58	34				2,728,827.00 3,389,573.00
59 60	36 37	•			3,286,946.00
61	38				494,092.00
62	39				8,257,657.00
63	40				1,430,005.00
64	41				1,569,230.00 2,441,742.00
65	43		•		2,441,142.00

]			
	·		•
- 1 l	44		1,151,617.00
1 2	45		737,661.00
3	46		323,327.00
			58,135.00
4	47		
5	50		107,698.00
6	51		62,765.00
7			
8	TOTAL		\$ 46,677,224.00
9			
10	MISCELLANEOUS	•	
11	MISCELLENDOOD		
	nunar tropany	35,518,558.00	\$ ((35,273,952.00))
12	RURAL LIBRARY	33,318,330.00	2,122,237.00
13	HOSP 1	•	
14	HOSP 2	•	6,407,237.00
15	HOSP 4		1,025,960.00
16	CEMETERY 1		54,000.00
17	VASHON MAURY PARKS		134,215.00
18	NORTHSHORE PARKS AND R	EC ·	175,497.00
19	GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE		503,002.00
	GREEN RIVER FIGOD BONE		·
20	moma t	45,940,706.00	\$ ((45,696,100.00))
21	TOTAL	45, 940, 700.00	\$ ((45,050,100.00))
22			
23	SCHOOLS		
24	·		
25	SEATTLE		\$ 69,974,211.00
26	FEDERAL WAY		26,861,000.00
27	ENUMCLAW	•	4,985,000.00
28	FIFE		666,808.00
29	MERCER ISLAND	•	6,278,046.00
30	HIGHLINE		20,400,000.00
			3,540,000.00
31	VASHON ISLAND		22,054,967.00
32	RENTON		•
33	BELLEVUE		30,374,697.00
34	SOUTH CENTRAL		4,332,028.00
35	RIVERVIEW		3,848,500.00
36	AUBURN		17,900,000.00
37	TAHOMA		6,125,000.00
38	SNOQUALMIE VALLEY	•	6,825,000.00
39	ISSAQUAH	•	22,200,000.00
40	SHORELINE		19,700,000.00
	LAKE WASHINGTON		47,600,000.00
41			39,065,000.00
42	KENT		23,123,507.00
43	NORTHSHORE		23,123,507.00
44	·		A 055 050 564 00
45	TOTAL	•	\$ 375,853,764.00
46		•	
47	GRAND TOTAL 1	,079,401,998.00	\$((1,079,157,392.00))